38	 ABB  PILOT DEVICES – THE COMPLETE OFFERING
1S
FC
15
10
24
S
0
20
1
Dimensions (mm, inches)
—
Modular plastic range
Potentiometers
—
Description
Black knob with integrated position indication and marking in white.
Bezel Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1 pce)
kg
Knob with resistor 5 kΩ
Black plastic MT-105B 1SFA611410R1056 1 0.040
Chrome plastic MT-205B 1SFA611410R2056 1 0.040
Chrome metal MT-305B 1SFA611410R3056 1 0.049
Knob with resistor 10 kΩ
Black plastic MT-110B 1SFA611410R1106 1 0.040
Chrome plastic MT-210B 1SFA611410R2106 1 0.040
Chrome metal MT-310B 1SFA611410R3106 1 0.048
Knob with resistor 50 kΩ
Black plastic MT-150B 1SFA611410R1506 1 0.040
Chrome plastic MT-250B 1SFA611410R2506 1 0.040
Chrome metal MT-350B 1SFA611410R3506 1 0.049
Knob without resistor (1)
Black plastic MT-1B 1SFA611410R1006 10 0.022
Chrome metal MT-3B 1SFA611410R3006 10 0.030
Legend plates aluminum
29.6 x 44.5 mm Ø 22 mm – SK615562-87 10 0.002
48.5 x 44.5 mm, scale: 0-10 Ø 22 mm – SK615562-88 10 0.002
48.5 x 44.5 mm, scale: 0-50 Ø 22 mm MA6-1252 1SFA611930R1252 10 0.002
(1) Knob without resistor: for shaft diameter 6-6.35 mm. Min. shaft length 20 mm.
MT-110B
1.5  0.06"-
Ø 29  1.14"
31  1.22"
14
0.55"
26  1.02"
6  0.24"
MA6-1252
MT
SK615562-87 SK615562-88 MA6-1252
—
Technical data
Power rating 2 W
Mechanical angle 280°
Insulation voltage 900 V
Operating temperature -1 ... + 70° C
Resistance tolerance ± 10 ohm
Mechanical life 20 000 operations
1S
FC
15
18
59
V
0
0
0
1
0
2